Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials and articles,

koziol

Made in Germany intended to come into contact with food

Producer: Koziol »ideas for friends GmbH
Werner-von-Siemens Str. 90
64711 Erbach im Odenwald

hereby we declare that the product

Ident No.: 8627281
Description: CLUB SET GOTEBORG nature ash grey/nature desert sand
intended use: Tabelware Set 16-piece

Base Material Koziol ID 06+15

Ident No. description Name Color
08566153260 Schale 700ml CLUB BOWL 0,7ml nature ash grey
08567153257 Tiefer Teller 220mm CLUB PLATE 220mm nature desert sand
08569153260 Flacher Teller 260mm CLUB PLATE 260mm nature ash grey

Base Material Koziol ID 32
Ident No. description Name Color
0878332000 Glas 250ml CLUBS2.0 crystal clear

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the Regulation (EC) 10/2011, (EU) 2020/1245 as well as
(EC) No. 1935/2004 in Art.3, Art.11(5), Art.15 and Art.17, both in their relevant versions.

When used as specified the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the lega
Llimits laid down in the Regulation (EC) 10/2011 and (EU) 2020/1245.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the Regulation 10/2011 (EC).

In case the product contains SML or QM restricted substances, the maximum allowable concentrations
Regulation (EC) 10/2011) continue to be subject to German regulations such as the German Commodity
Ordinance or recommendations by the German government risk assessment agency BfR.

Base Material Plates, Bowls Koziol ID: 06 + 15 Polypropylene (PP)

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
- - - Aluminium 1mg/kg
Dual use Additive -

Basematerial Glas: ID 32 Styrol-Acrylonitrile (SAN)

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
225 12100 0000107-13-1 Acrylonitrile ND
193 24610 0000100-42-5 Styrene n/s*

Dual use Additive -

Color Batch Koziol ID: 3257 structure dessert sand

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
549 80000 0009002-88-4 polyethylene wax n/s*
727 43360 0068442-85-3 cellulose, regenerated n/s*
411 42080 0001333-86-4 carbon black n/s*
- - - Barium 1 mg/kg
Dual use Additive E171,E170, E470, E529

CLUB SET GOTEBORG nature ash grey/nature desert sand
Geschaftsfuhrer
Stephan Koziol, Daniel Koziol, Thorsten Muntermann info@koziol.de / www.koziol.de
Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 70326 Telefon +49(0)6062- 604 0 page 1of4



Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials and articles,

koziol

Made in Germany intended to come into contact with food

Color Batch Koziol ID: 3260 nature ash grey

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
549 80000 9002-88-4 polyethylene wax n/s*
727 43360 0068442-85-3 cellulose, regenerated n/s*
- - - Barium 1 mg/kg
Dual use Additive E171,E170, E470, FCM549, E529

*the substance specified above, no specific migration limit (SML) is specified in Table 1, column 8 of
EU Regulation 10/2011.

Conformity-relevant NIAS (unintentionally introduced substances) were assessed according to Article 19 of
Regulation 10/2011 and classified as harmless.

Testing institute: SGS Institute Fresenius Taunusstein
Test report number: 6687285

Specification of the intended use or limitations:
¢ Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:

pastries; preparations for making soups; preserved meat; biscuits; broths; ;

cakes and other bakery products Chocolate; cereal products; cereals;

cheese; Clear and cloudy drinks; coffee; composite homogenized food preparations; dairy products; dried
foods; ereal products; fats and oils; fish;

fruit; herbs; in liquid solid or powder form (extracts; concentrates); meat of all animal species (including poultry
and game; milk products; nuts; pastries; preserved fruits and vegetables; preserved meat; processed fruit and
vegetables; ready meals including yeast and raising agents; sandwiches; sauces; spices; sugar and products
thereof Fruit; toasted bread pizza and the like containing any kind of food; vegetables and products thereof

¢ Food simulants used for testing
Simulant D1: Any vegetable oil with less than 1% unsaponifiable material or 95% ethanol, olive oil, isooctane;
Simulant B: 3% acetic acid; Simulant D2: Any vegetable oil with less than 1% unsaponifiable material or 95%

¢ Duration and temperature of Testing with food simulance:

2 hours 100 °cC tested

¢ Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the
plastic food contact material or article:

3

6 dm? to 1 dm
¢ Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food:

Food Contact time in worst foreseeable use: 6 hour <t<24hours
reasonably foreseeable normal period of use: 0,5 hour<ts< 6hours

Food Conditions of contact in worst foreseeable use
Contact temperature 40°C<T=<70°C
reasonably foreseeable normal temperature of use: 5°C<T<40°C

CLUB SET GOTEBORG nature ash grey/nature desert sand

Geschéftsfihrer
Stephan Koziol, Daniel Koziol, Thorsten Muntermann info@koziol.de / www.koziol.de
Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 70326 Telefon +49(0)6062- 604 0 page 2 of 4



Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials and articles,

koziol

Made in Germany intended to come into contact with food

We also hereby declare that the products are

suitable for children up to the age of 3 years (36 months), if either caregivers feed the child or the child himself
uses the articles for food intake The articles are tested in accordance with the safety requirements according to
the European standards listed below.

EN 14372:2004
Articles for infants and young children Cutlery and tableware Safety requirements and tests

EN 14350:2020+A1:2023
Articles for infants and young children — Articles for liquid infant nutrition - Safety requirements and test methods;
In addition, the article meets the following European standards for the safety of toys

EN 71-1:2014+A1:2018
Safety of toys - Part 1: Mechanical and physical properties;

EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021
Safety of toys - Part 3: Migration of certain elements;

Testing institute: SGS Institute Fresenius Taunusstein
Test report number: 6379688

that the above-mentioned product is dishwasher safe and can withstand at least 100 wash cycles and shows no
changes. Test conditions according to DIN EN 12875-1-2 for dishwasher compatibility.

The same applies to verdedet plastic parts. For example, laser-inscribed, Tamoprint printed, Luyuryprint or
refined with In-mold-label.

Testing institute: SGS Institute Fresenius Taunusstein
Test report number: 60822799

Microwave safe and tested according to the standard listed below EN 15284:2007
Materials and articles in contact with food stuffs -
Test method for the resistance to microwave heating of ceramic, glass, glass-ceramic or plastic cookware;

Testing institute: SGS Institute Fresenius Taunusstein
Test report number: 6854042

can be stored or transported even at storage or transport temperatures of up to -20 degrees Celsius and are not
damaged.

The prerequisite for this is that the plastic parts are not exposed to mechanical stresses during storage and
transport.

The storage conditions, as well as storage containers, must be designed in such a way that the plastic parts are s!

If necessary, the Koziol plastic parts are tested in external test laboratories according to

Koziol internal test method
Store plastic parts in a freezer at-18°C for 5 days.
Then remove and let it heat up to room temperature (23 °C) on its own.

CLUB SET GOTEBORG nature ash grey/nature desert sand

Geschéftsfihrer
Stephan Koziol, Daniel Koziol, Thorsten Muntermann info@koziol.de / www.koziol.de
Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 70326 Telefon +49(0)6062- 604 0 page 3of4



Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials and articles,
Made in Germany intended to come into contact with food

The exam is considered passed if:
The specimens have no visible cracks or damage.

Remark:

Atvery low temperatures, all plastics generally become hard and brittle. As a result, the promised mechanical

properties of the plastic parts are only restored when they themselves have reached a temperature of at least 8

°C. This must be taken into account in particular if the parts are taken from a cooled environment.

Testing institute: SGS Institute Fresenius Taunusstein
Test report number: 6854042

We do not use any functional barriers in the above mentioned product.

The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food to be packed beyond
the stipulations of the Directives. The printing ink complies the EN 71-3. Furthermore the contact
between printing ink and food should be avoided. Since, with foreseeable use, the area of the article
the stipulations of the Directives. The printing ink complies the EN 71-3. Furthermore the contact will
not come into contact with food, use for food preparation is classified as harmless.

koziol »ideas for friends GmbH 21.05.2024

Issuer Date
This document was automatically generated and is valid without signature.

CLUB SET GOTEBORG nature ash grey/nature desert sand

Geschaftsflhrer
Stephan Koziol, Daniel Koziol, Thorsten Muntermann info@koziol.de / www.koziol.de
Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 70326 Telefon +49(0)6062- 604 0

page4of4



